Warren Quote 241554-01

BUYBOARD QUOTE

Quote 241554-01

January 28, 2021

CLAY COUNTY 1

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
214 NORTH MAIN ST

HENRIETTA

Texas

76365-2800

Attention: RICHARD LOWERY

Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to
quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 140 JY Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the
additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER:C112159

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for
30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,

James Russell
Machine Sales Representative

Page 1 of 4

3




Warren Quote 241554-01

Page 2 of 4




Warren

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Description

140 15A MOTOR GRADER
MOLDBOARD, 14' PLUS

COLD WEATHER PACKAGE
LINES,STANDARD W/O ACCUMULATOR
PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE.
DRAIN, HIGH SPEED, ENGINE OIL
BASE + 2 (FL,RIP)

STARTER, ELECTRIC, HEAVY DUTY
LIGHTS, ARM, FOLD DOWN
HEADLIGHTS,FRONT, HIGH,HALOGEN
LIGHTS, ROADING, HALOGEN

CAB, PLUS (STANDARD GLASS)

CAB, PLUS (INTERIOR)

SEAT BELT

PRODUCT LINK, DUAL PLE782
CONTROL,AUTO ARTICULATION-DEMO
JOYSTICK CONTROLS, BASIC

TIRES, 14.0R24 MX XGLA2 * G2 MP
TANK, FUEL, STANDARD

FAN, REVERSING, TND

LANGUAGE, ENGLISH

577-3021

349-3048

394-4521

306-2927

380-6774

501-1163

385-8095

394-3945

536-9969

308-9371

421-7810

385-9554

397-7457

394-1492

464-6807

483-2354

357-9151

252-0679

540-2373

542-4661

386-1254

Reference No

Quote 241554-01
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Warren

DECALS, ENGLISH (U.S.)

LIGHTS, WORKING, PLUS, HALOGEN
MOUNTING, WARNING LIGHT
LIGHT, LED WARNING STROBE
CAMERA, REAR VISION

MIRRORS, OUTSIDE MOUNTED
GUARD, TRANSMISSION

HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V
CIRCLE SAVER

COOLANT, 50/50, -35C (-31F)
ANTIFREEZE WINDSHIELD WASHER
FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -25C (-13F)

140 RIPR-D

140 PUSH

442-9940

395-1967

361-3137

338-1132

396-3921

233-3295

366-2459

249-5516

521-3250

469-8157

0P-1939

0P-3978

Quote 241554-01
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Warren Quote 241554-01

Sell Price $267,428.00
Less Gross Trade Allowance ($220,000.00)
Ext Warranty Included
After Tax Balance $47,428.00

36 MONTH 1,500 HOUR GUARANTEE REPURCHASE $143,000

TRADE-INS
Model Make Serial Year Trade
Number Allowance
140M3 CATERPILLAR(AA) NID00968 2018 $220,000.00
INCLUDES $2,500 WARREN CAT ACCOUNT CREDIT
WARRANTY
Standard Warranty: Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage

Extended Warranty: 140 GOVERNMENT 36 / 2000 PREMIER

F.O.B/TERMS

Amarillo

Accepted by on
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Warren Quote 241552-01

BUYBOARD QUOTE

Quote 241552-01

January 28, 2021

CLAY COUNTY 1

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
214 NORTH MAIN ST

HENRIETTA

Texas

76365-2800

Attention: RICHARD LOWERY

Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to
quote the following for your purchase consideration,

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 140 JY Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the
additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER:C1112160

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for
30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

James Russell
Machine Sales Representative
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Warren

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Description

140 15A MOTOR GRADER
MOLDBOARD, 14’ PLUS

COLD WEATHER PACKAGE
LINES,STANDARD W/O ACCUMULATOR
PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE
DRAIN, HIGH SPEED, ENGINE OIL
BASE + 2 (FL,RIP)

STARTER, ELECTRIC, HEAVY DUTY
LIGHTS, ARM, FOLD DOWN
HEADLIGHTS,FRONT, HIGH,HALOGEN
LIGHTS, ROADING, HALOGEN

CAB, PLUS (STANDARD GLASS)

CAB, PLUS (INTERIOR)

SEAT BELT

PRODUCT LINK, DUAL PLE782
CONTROL,AUTO ARTICULATION-DEMO
JOYSTICK CONTROLS, BASIC
TIRES,14.0R24 MX XGLA2 * G2 MP
TANK, FUEL, STANDARD

FAN, REVERSING, TND

LANGUAGE, ENGLISH

DECALS, ENGLISH (U.S.)

577-3021

349-3048

394-4521

306-2927

380-6774

501-1163

385-8095

394-3945

536-9969

308-9371

421-7810

385-9554

397-7457

394-1492

464-6807

483-2354

357-9151

252-0679

540-2373

542-4661

386-1254

442-9940
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Warren

LIGHTS, WORKING, PLUS, HALOGEN
MOUNTING, WARNING LIGHT
LIGHT, LED WARNING STROBE
CAMERA, REAR VISION

MIRRORS, OUTSIDE MOUNTED
GUARD, TRANSMISSION

HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V
CIRCLE SAVER

COOLANT, 50/50, -35C (-31F)
ANTIFREEZE WINDSHIELD WASHER
140 RIPR-D

140 PUSH

395-1967

361-3137

338-1132

396-3921

233-3295

366-2459

249-5516

521-3250

469-8157

0P-1939

C100083

Quote 241552-01
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Warren Quote 241552-01

Sell Price $267,428.00
Less Gross Trade Allowance ($220,000.00)
Ext Warranty Included
After Tax Balance $47,428.00

36 MONTH 1,500 HOUR GUARANTEE REPURCHASE $143,000

TRADE-INS

Model Make Serial Year Trade
Number Allowance

140M3 CATERPILLAR(AA) N9D00969 2018 $220,000.00

INCLUDES $2,500 WARREN ACCOUNT CREDIT

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage

Extended Warranty: 140 GOVERNMENT 36 / 2000 PREMIER

F.O.B/TERMS

Amarillo

Accepted by on

Signature
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Warren Quote 241548-01

BUYBOARD QUOTE

Quote 241548-01

January 28, 2021

CLAY COUNTY 1

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
214 NORTH MAIN ST

HENRIETTA

Texas

76365-2800

Attention: RICHARD LOWERY

Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to
quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 140 JY Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the
additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER:C111093 SERIAL NUMBER:0EB200348

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for
30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. if there are any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

James Russell
Machine Sales Representative
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Warren

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Description

140 15A MOTOR GRADER
MOLDBOARD, 14' PLUS
RIPPER/SCARIFIER

COLD WEATHER PACKAGE
LINES,STANDARD W/O ACCUMULATOR
PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE
DRAIN, HIGH SPEED, ENGINE OIL
BASE + 2 (FL,RIP)

STARTER, ELECTRIC, HEAVY DUTY
LIGHTS, ARM, FOLD DOWN
HEADLIGHTS,FRONT, HIGH,HALOGEN
LIGHTS, ROADING, HALOGEN

CAB, PLUS (STANDARD GLASS)

CAB, PLUS (INTERIOR)

SEAT BELT

PRODUCT LINK, DUAL PLE782
CONTROL,AUTO ARTICULATION-DEMO
JOYSTICK CONTROLS, BASIC
TIRES,14.0R24 MX XGLA2 * G2 MP
GUARD GP, HITCH

TANK, FUEL, STANDARD

577-3021

349-3048

324-0889

394-4521

306-2927

380-6774

501-1163

385-8095

394-3945

536-9969

308-9371

421-7810

385-9554

397-7457

394-1492

464-6807

483-2354

357-9151

252-0679

323-6970

540-2373

Reference No
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Warren

FAN, REVERSING, TND

LANGUAGE, ENGLISH

DECALS, ENGLISH (U.S.)

LIGHTS, WORKING, PLUS, HALOGEN
MOUNTING, WARNING LIGHT
LIGHT, LED WARNING STROBE
CAMERA, REAR VISION

MIRRORS, OUTSIDE MOUNTED
GUARD, TRANSMISSION

HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V
PUSH PLATE, COUNTERWEIGHT HD
SHANKS/TEETH, RIPPER/SCARIFIER
CIRCLE SAVER

COOLANT, 50/50, -35C (-31F)

ANTIFREEZE WINDSHIELD WASHER

542-4661

386-1254

442-9940

395-1967

361-3137

338-1132

396-3921

233-3295

366-2459

249-5516

367-6842

4K-3330

521-3250

469-8157

0P-1939

Quote 241548-01
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Warren

Sell Price $267.428.00
Less Gross Trade Allowance ($220,000.00)
Ext Warranty Included
After Tax Balance $47,428.00

36 MONTH 1,500 HOUR GUARANTEE REPURCHASE $143,000

Quote 241548-01

TRADE-INS

Model Make Serial Year Trade
Number Allowance

140M3 CATERPILLAR(AA) N9D00971 2018 $220,000.00

INCLUDES $2,500 WARREN CAT ACCOUNT CREDIT

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage

Extended Warranty: 140 GOVERNMENT 36 / 2000 PREMIER

F.O.B/TERMS

Amarilio
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Warren Quote 241548-01

Accepted by on

Signature
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