

Quote 241554-01

BUYBOARD QUOTE

January 28, 2021

CLAY COUNTY 1
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
214 NORTH MAIN ST
HENRIETTA
Texas
76365-2800

Attention: RICHARD LOWERY

Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 140 JY Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER:C112159

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

James Russell Machine Sales Representative

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Description		Reference No
140 15A MOTOR GRADER	577-3021	
MOLDBOARD, 14' PLUS	349-3048	
COLD WEATHER PACKAGE	394-4521	
LINES,STANDARD W/O ACCUMULATOR	305-2927	
PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE	380-6774	
DRAIN, HIGH SPEED, ENGINE OIL	501-1163	
BASE + 2 (FL,RIP)	385-8095	
STARTER, ELECTRIC, HEAVY DUTY	394-3945	
LIGHTS, ARM, FOLD DOWN	536-9969	
HEADLIGHTS,FRONT, HIGH,HALOGEN	308-9371	
LIGHTS, ROADING, HALOGEN	421-7810	
CAB, PLUS (STANDARD GLASS)	385-9554	
CAB, PLUS (INTERIOR)	397-7457	
SEAT BELT	394-1492	
PRODUCT LINK, DUAL PLE782	464-6807	
CONTROL,AUTO ARTICULATION-DEMO	483-2354	
JOYSTICK CONTROLS, BASIC	357-915 1	
TIRES,14.0R24 MX XGLA2 * G2 MP	252-0679	
TANK, FUEL, STANDARD	540-2373	
FAN, REVERSING, TND	542-4661	
LANGUAGE, ENGLISH	386-1254	

DECALS, ENGLISH (U.S.)	442-9940
LIGHTS, WORKING, PLUS, HALOGEN	395-1967
MOUNTING, WARNING LIGHT	361-3137
LIGHT, LED WARNING STROBE	338-1132
CAMERA, REAR VISION	396-3921
MIRRORS, OUTSIDE MOUNTED	233-3295
GUARD, TRANSMISSION	366-2459
HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V	249-5516
CIRCLE SAVER	521-3250
COOLANT, 50/50, -35C (-31F)	469-8157
ANTIFREEZE WINDSHIELD WASHER	0P-1939
FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -25C (-13F)	0P-3978
140 RIPR-D	
140 PUSH	

Sell Price

Page 5 of 4

\$267,428.00

Less Gross Trade Allowance (\$220,000.00) **Ext Warranty** Included After Tax Balance \$47,428.00 36 MONTH 1,500 HOUR GUARANTEE REPURCHASE \$143,000 TRADE-INS Model Make Serial Year Trade Number **Allowance** 140M3 CATERPILLAR(AA) N9D00968 2018 \$220,000.00 INCLUDES \$2,500 WARREN CAT ACCOUNT CREDIT WARRANTY Standard Warranty: Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage Extended Warranty: 140 GOVERNMENT 36 / 2000 PREMIER F.O.B/TERMS Amarillo Accepted by_ _ on .



Quote 241552-01

BUYBOARD QUOTE

January 28, 2021

CLAY COUNTY 1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 214 NORTH MAIN ST HENRIETTA Texas 76365-2800

Attention: RICHARD LOWERY

Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 140 JY Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER:C1112160

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

James Russell Machine Sales Representative

Page 1 of 4

17 6 7

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Description		Reference No
140 15A MOTOR GRADER	577-3021	
MOLDBOARD, 14' PLUS	349-3048	
COLD WEATHER PACKAGE	394-4521	
LINES,STANDARD W/O ACCUMULATOR	305-2927	
PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE	380-6774	
DRAIN, HIGH SPEED, ENGINE OIL	501-1163	
BASE + 2 (FL,RIP)	385-8095	
STARTER, ELECTRIC, HEAVY DUTY	394-3945	
LIGHTS, ARM, FOLD DOWN	536-9969	
HEADLIGHTS,FRONT, HIGH,HALOGEN	308-9371	
LIGHTS, ROADING, HALOGEN	421-7810	
CAB, PLUS (STANDARD GLASS)	385-9554	
CAB, PLUS (INTERIOR)	397-7457	
SEAT BELT	394-1492	
PRODUCT LINK, DUAL PLE782	464-6807	
CONTROL,AUTO ARTICULATION-DEMO	483-2354	
JOYSTICK CONTROLS, BASIC	357-9151	
TIRES,14.0R24 MX XGLA2 * G2 MP	252-0679	
TANK, FUEL, STANDARD	540-2373	
FAN, REVERSING, TND	542-4661	
LANGUAGE, ENGLISH	386-1254	
DECALS, ENGLISH (U.S.)	442-9940	

Page 2 of 4

مو يا يا

LIGHTS, WORKING, PLUS, HALOGEN	395-1967
MOUNTING, WARNING LIGHT	361-3137
LIGHT, LED WARNING STROBE	338-1132
CAMERA, REAR VISION	396-3921
MIRRORS, OUTSIDE MOUNTED	233-3295
GUARD, TRANSMISSION	366-2459
HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V	249-5516
CIRCLE SAVER	521-3250
COOLANT, 50/50, -35C (-31F)	469-8157
ANTIFREEZE WINDSHIELD WASHER	0P-1939
140 RIPR-D	C100083
140 PUSH	

Sell Price			\$	\$267,428.00)
Ext Warranty Inc		(\$220,000.00)			
		Included	Included \$47,428.00		
		\$47,428.00			
36 MONTH 1	1,500 HOUR GUA	RANTEE REPURCHAS	E \$143,000		
Model	Make		Serial Number	Year	Trade Allowance
140M3	CATERPILLAR(A	A)	N9D00969	2018	\$220,000.00
Standard Warra		d 12 Month Unlimited Hour VERNMENT 36 / 2000 PRE		Coverage	
F.O.B/TERMS Amarillo					
Accepted by			on		
			Signature		Page 4 of



Quote 241548-01

BUYBOARD QUOTE

January 28, 2021

CLAY COUNTY 1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 214 NORTH MAIN ST HENRIETTA Texas 76365-2800

Attention: RICHARD LOWERY

Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 140 JY Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER:C111093 SERIAL NUMBER:0EB200348

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Sincerely,

James Russell Machine Sales Representative

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Description		Reference No
140 15A MOTOR GRADER	577-3021	
MOLDBOARD, 14' PLUS	349-3048	
RIPPER/SCARIFIER	324-0889	
COLD WEATHER PACKAGE	394-4521	
LINES,STANDARD W/O ACCUMULATOR	305-2927	
PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE	380-6774	
DRAIN, HIGH SPEED, ENGINE OIL	501-1163	
BASE + 2 (FL,RIP)	385-8095	
STARTER, ELECTRIC, HEAVY DUTY	394-3945	
LIGHTS, ARM, FOLD DOWN	536-9969	
HEADLIGHTS,FRONT, HIGH,HALOGEN	308-9371	
LIGHTS, ROADING, HALOGEN	421-7810	
CAB, PLUS (STANDARD GLASS)	385-9554	
CAB, PLUS (INTERIOR)	397-7457	
SEAT BELT	394-1492	
PRODUCT LINK, DUAL PLE782	464-6807	
CONTROL,AUTO ARTICULATION-DEMO	483-2354	
JOYSTICK CONTROLS, BASIC	357 - 915 1	
TIRES,14.0R24 MX XGLA2 * G2 MP	252-0679	
GUARD GP, HITCH	323-6970	
TANK, FUEL, STANDARD	540-2373	

Page 2 of 4

386-1254 442-9940
225 44
395-1967
361-3137
338-1132
396-3921
233-3295
366-2459
249-5516
367-6842
4K-3330
521-3250
469-8157
OP-1939

Sell Price

\$267,428.00

Less Gross Trade Allowance

(\$220,000.00)

Ext Warranty

Included

After Tax Balance

\$47,428.00

36 MONTH 1,500 HOUR GUARANTEE REPURCHASE \$143,000

TRADE-INS

Model	Make	Serial Number	Year	Trade Allowance
140M3	CATERPILLAR(AA)	N9D00971	2018	\$220,000.00

INCLUDES \$2,500 WARREN CAT ACCOUNT CREDIT

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty:

Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage

Extended Warranty:

140 GOVERNMENT 36 / 2000 PREMIER

F.O.B/TERMS

Amarillo

Page 4 of 4

Warren

Quote 241548-01

Accepted by	on
	Signature